

GENERAL PRICE LIST



**Division of Park Lawn Corporation
Funeral Establishment, Class 1, License #FE-1548
152 Bradford St, Barrie, Ontario, L4N 3B5
1-705-722-6656
www.basicfunerals.ca
Carl W. Dicks, Managing Funeral Director**

Basic Funerals is a fully licensed funeral home providing professional and affordable cremation and burial services. All our funeral directors are licensed, caring and highly skilled professionals.

What sets us apart is our commitment to simplicity and transparency. We specialize in streamlined services such as direct cremation and direct burial, keeping arrangements dignified and uncomplicated. By focusing on these core offerings, we minimize overhead and reduce fees, allowing us to provide high-quality service at a more affordable cost for the families we serve.

We have on-site facilities including visitation rooms, a funeral chapel, and reception space for families who want a brief gathering, final viewing, or memorial event.

These optional additions can be included based on preference, while still maintaining a simple and meaningful experience.

Our team is trained to listen first and guide without sales pressure. We help families understand the available choices and select what feels right for them and their loved one. Whether we meet in person, connect by email, or speak over the phone, we ensure clear and compassionate communication throughout the entire process.

**For families seeking traditional church services, multi-day arrangements, extensive customizations, or shipment services, we'll gladly connect you with our partner funeral homes who excel in those areas.*



DIRECT CREMATION

Everything you need for a dignified cremation with no viewing.

- Professional Fees: \$483.45
- Transfer into Our Care (within 50 km): \$200.00
- Facilities for Care of Deceased: \$75.00
- Coordination of Documentation: \$75.00
- Transfer out of Our Care: \$100.00
- Cardboard Cremation Container (Basic 101): Included
- 10 Proof of Death Certificates: Included
- Online Obituary with Tribute Slideshow option: Included

- Cremation Fee - Preferred Crematorium: \$696.70 (HST Exempt)
- Death Registration Fee: \$22.50 (HST Exempt)
- Coroner's Cremation Certificate: \$75.00 (HST Exempt)
- BAO Consumer Protection Fee: \$30.00 (HST Exempt)
- HST (13%): \$121.35

• **TOTAL: \$1879.00**

PRIVATE FINAL VIEWING

Everything included in our direct cremation service plus:

- Upgraded MDF Cremation Container \$355.00
- Alternative Preparation (Shroud or Dressing) \$265.00
- Staff for Final Viewing (up to 30 minutes) \$350.00

- Facility Fee for On-Site Final Viewing: \$150.00
- HST (13%): +145.60

• **TOTAL: \$3144.60**

GRAVESIDE BURIAL

Everything you need for a dignified burial at your chosen cemetery with no viewing.

- Professional Fees: \$483.45
- Transfer into Our Care (within 50 km): \$200.00
- Facilities for Care of Deceased: \$75.00
- Coordination of Documentation: \$75.00
- Transfer out of Our Care: \$100.00
- Staff for Graveside Service \$795
- Butler Aspen Casket (Batesville 195871) \$1465.00

- 10 Proof of Death Certificates: Included
- Online Obituary with Tribute Slideshow option: Included
- Death Registration Fee \$22.50 HST Exempt
- BAO Consumer Protection Fee HST Exempt \$30
- HST \$415.15

• **TOTAL: \$3661.10**

Prices subject to HST except where indicated.

STANDARD SERVICE CHARGES

Professional Fees	\$483.45
Coordination of the funeral process from start to finish. Every step completed or overseen by a licensed funeral director. Includes communication with all related parties and guidance on available options.	
Transfer into Our Care	\$200.00
Equipment and staff (1 or 2, as required by facility) to complete safe transport of the deceased into our care.	
<i>*Mileage fees will apply outside a 50km radius from our office.</i>	
Facilities for Care of the Deceased	\$75.00
Secure refrigerated storage while necessary documentation and arrangements are completed.	
<i>Additional daily storage fees may apply when delays are requested or caused.</i>	
Coordination of Documentation	\$75.00
Completion of all necessary documentation. Includes death registration, coroner's cremation certificate application, and cremation or burial application forms.	
Transfer out of Our Care	\$100.00
Equipment and staff to complete safe transport of the deceased out of our care in a rigid container or casket.	
<i>*Mileage fees will apply outside a 50km radius from our office.</i>	

ESTIMATE OF DISBURSEMENTS

Disbursements are items arranged for and paid for to third parties on your behalf by us and are HST exempt. The following are some items that are often identified as disbursements.

Cremation Fee	\$696.70
Current price for our preferred crematorium.	
<i>Fee will vary if a different crematorium is selected.</i>	
Death Registration	\$22.50
Fee charged by the local municipality to register the death. Fee set by each municipality and may vary.	
Coroner's Cremation Certificate	\$75.00
Fee charged by the coroner for issuing a certificate that allows cremation to take place.	
Fee set by the Chief Coroner of Ontario.	
Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO) Consumer Protection Fee	\$30.00
Charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario when any funeral home or cemetery services are contracted.	
Clergy/Celebrant Honorarium	\$350.00
Clergy or celebrant to conduct prayers or a service.	
Grass and Lowering Device	\$495.00
Applies when no outer container is used and where not provided by the cemetery.	
Includes delivery and set up of casket lowering device and artificial grass.	

STAFFING FEES

Please note these fees are for funeral home staff only. This does not include preparation fees, officiant fees, facility fees, mileage, cemetery or crematorium fees.

Staff for Final Viewing (up to 30 minutes)	\$350.00
Staffing and coordination required to hold a final viewing at our licensed facility.	
Staff for Witnessing	\$350.00
Staffing and coordination required to hold witnessing of the beginning of the cremation process. No chapel or viewing included.	
Staff for Memorial with Urn	\$795.00
Staff for coordination, venue set up at our licensed facility and presence at a memorial service with urn present. Includes one hour for service or gathering.	
Staff for One-Hour Service	\$795.00
The arrangement and setup of at our licensed facility prior to family arrival. Includes staff for one-hour visitation or service.	
Staff for Additional Hour	\$300.00
Staff for each additional hour for visitation, funeral service, or memorial at our licensed facility. Added to main staffing fee for extra hours for the same day.	
Funeral Support Staff (50+)	\$250.00
Required for gatherings with over 50 expected guests. Another added for each additional 100 attendees. Charged once per day required.	
Staff for Supervision of Post Funeral Reception	\$595.00
Up to 3 hours at our licensed facility. Funeral staff are not a replacement for hosting or serving staff.	
Staff for Unattended Burial of Cremated Remains	\$250.00
Staff to bring cremated remains to cemetery for burial with no guests present. Pictures of the burial may be emailed upon request at no additional charge.	
Staff for Urn Committal Services	\$550.00
Staff to attend a graveside committal service before interring the cremated remains.	
Staff for Graveside Service	\$795.00
Staff presence and direction at the casket burial location.	
Document or Clothing Pick Up	\$150.00
Staff will visit your home to pick up completed documents, clothing, or other items. This does not include staff for the full arrangement process.	
In-Home Arrangement	\$250.00
Meeting with a funeral director at your home or location of your choosing to review all options and complete necessary documentation.	
<i>Not available when making prepaid arrangements.</i>	
Delivery of Cremated Remains	\$195.00
Delivery of cremated remains by staff within available areas in Ontario. Schedule based on availability. Canada Post delivery also available (under additional services)	

Continued

STAFFING FEES CONTINUED

Provincial Park Scattering of Remains	\$195.00
Scattering at an Ontario Provincial Park. Scattering cannot be attended. Typically completed bi-annually at our discretion. Cemetery's cremation certificate supplied for your records.	
<i>Canada Post Delivery of Cremated Remains required.</i>	
Newspaper Notice Coordination	\$100.00
Assistance with newspaper obituary submission. Your choice of words placed in any newspaper. Per submission.	
<i>Newspaper fees apply</i>	
Casket Disinterment Fee	\$4695.00
Staff to arrange and oversee removal of casket from grave. Includes disinterment shell to transport casket and unmarked van to return remains to funeral home. Only funeral and cemetery staff permitted to attend.	
<i>Does not include new container/casket, if required or arrangements/services following the disinterment.</i>	
Staff to Apply for Government Death Certificate	\$95.00
Staff assistance with documentation required to apply for provincial death certificates. Used for estate matters outside Canada.	
<i>Does not include cost per certificate.</i>	
Change of Information Assistance	\$595.00
Administration of Change of Information Application (Form 23) after death has been registered with verified information. Corrections require evidence and cannot be guaranteed.	
<i>Does not include fees for translations, notarized documents, etc. that may be required or the cost of Government Death Certificates.</i>	

BODY PREPARATION

Dressing Only	\$125.00
Dressing of the deceased in provided clothing. Does not include any further preparations.	
<i>Not suitable for viewing.</i>	
Alternative Preparation (Shroud or Dressing)	\$265.00
Bathing, setting of facial features, shrouding or dressing, and cosmetic application if required. No chemical embalming.	
Embalming Preparation	\$495.00
The chemical disinfection, restoration, and temporary preservation of the deceased including bathing, setting of facial features, dressing, and cosmetics if required.	
Removal of Pacemaker/Defibrillator	\$0.00
Mandatory prior to cremation.	

FACILITY FEES

Viewing Room (30 Minutes)	\$150.00
Fee for use of the viewing room on site for a Private Final Viewing.	
Chapel Fee (1 hour)	\$300.00
Fee for use of the chapel on site for a visitation, funeral or memorial service.	
Reception Facilities	\$900.00
Fee for use of the reception facilities on site for up to 3 hours.	

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Additional Transfer	\$350.00
Equipment and staff to transport the deceased between facilities when service arrangements require transfers beyond our standard services.	
Mileage	\$3.00
One-way, outside 50km from our location. Applied any time staff is required (transfer of deceased, clothing pick-up, cremated remains delivery, in-home arrangements, etc.). Charged per kilometer.	
Weekend or Evening Surcharge	\$295.00
Arranging and staffing visitations or funeral services on Saturday, Sunday, holidays, or after 4:30pm Monday to Friday.	
Expedited Cremation	\$295.00
Expedited service when cremation is required within 3 business days from contract signing. Provided when possible. <i>Does not include crematorium expedited fee if applicable.</i>	
Expedited Burial	\$295.00
Expedited service when burial is required within 3 business days from contract signing. Provided when possible. <i>Does not include cemetery expedited fee if applicable.</i>	
Canada Post Delivery of Cremated Remains	\$100.00
Delivery of cremated remains to an address in Canada or USA through tracked Xpresspost™. Tracking number provided.	
Centenary Discount	-\$100.00
As a small token of respect for an individual who lives for 100 years or more, a discount matching the final age will be applied to the contract at the time of need. <i>and up</i>	
Additional Storage for Care of the Deceased	\$50.00
Chargeable for care of deceased in a licensed holding facility. Does not apply for days of storage necessary to complete planned arrangements. 7 days included. Charged per day.	
Shipping Fee for Additional Products	\$75.00
Applied when additional products are purchased or requested and shipped via courier. Including but not limited to: Proof of Death Certificates, empty urns or keepsakes, and stationery.	

Continued

ADDITIONAL SERVICES CONTINUED

Government Death Certificate - Regular Speed One certified copy of death registration with cause of death information. Includes \$22.00 certificate fee. Typical timeline 8-12 weeks.	\$20.00
Government Death Certificate - Expedited One certified copy of death registration with cause of death information. Includes \$52.00 certificate fee. Typical timeline 3-5 business days. Proof of urgency may be required. Approval from Registrar General's Office cannot be guaranteed.	\$50.00

SERVICE ACCESSORY OPTIONS

Funeral Coach Decorative specialty vehicle for safe casket or urn transportation.	\$550.00
Pallbearer Assistance Professional pallbearers to help carry the casket at the graveside. Six people required. Per person fee.	\$200.00
Messenger Stationery Register Book Non-Personalized.	\$95.00
Basic Funerals Register Book Non-personalized.	\$50.00
Memorial Collection Includes design, set up, and 1 photo restoration for your choice of 30 bookmarks, prayer cards, or folding cards. Also includes 8x10 inch print, fridge magnet and candle.	\$195.00
Additional Bookmarks, Prayer Cards, or Folding Cards Increments of 25, must be the same as original selection.	\$50.00
Virtual Services - Live Streaming Live Streaming services through Forget Me Not Ceremonies®	\$250.00

AFTERCARE SERVICES

Unlimited Proof of Death Certificates	\$95.00
Additional proof of death certificates beyond the 10 included. Supplied by Basic Funerals. Can be used for most estate-related matters within Canada.	
Executor Services	\$395.00
Online portal via FinalDocx® provided to executor or next of kin for automatic notification of government agencies and other organizations. These organizations include, but are not limited to:	
<ul style="list-style-type: none">● Credit Cards● Memberships● Licenses● Utility Accounts● Old Age Security Program● HST/GST Recalculation● Service Canada● Canada Revenue Agency● Canada Pension Plan● Provincial Health Card● Provincial Driver's License● Provincial Photo I.D. Card● Social Insurance Program● Equifax (Credit Reporting Agency)	
Our FinalDocx® software can save on numerous phone calls and in-person visits. The process also provides protection against identity fraud. Our aftercare team is available to answer any questions and make the process quick and easy.	

If you have already arranged Executor Services through Basic Funerals, you will receive an activation link directly from FinalDocx® with no further action required on this page. The image link below will take you to an alternate way of purchasing the same service, without our involvement.



URNS

All urns listed are full-sized. Engraving, personalization, and accessories are additional unless otherwise specified.

Scattering/Biodegradable (Engraving personalization not available)		
Newpointe® Scattering Tubes: Vista Reflections & Botanical Reflections (Batesville 282981 & 282982)		\$95.00
Constructed from printed paper and rigid card stock, Scattering Tubes are specifically designed to simplify the scattering of cremated remains.		
5.1 Dia x 12.6H (inches) 200 cu.in.		
Natural Reflections (Batesville 224648)		\$225.00
Handmade pressed cotton urn featuring design cast from original artwork. Biodegradable.		
6L x 9W x 5H (inches) 205 cu.in.		
Earthurn Natural, Dogwood Lilac, & Seafoam Wave (Batesville 282715, 282717, 282716)		\$250.00
Hand-crafted from sustainably produced, biodegradable paper featuring natural, floral, or water-themed designs. Designed for scattering or water scattering, floats briefly before sinking and breaking down naturally over time.		
12.5L x 14W x 3H (inches) 220 cu.in.		
Wood		
Newpointe® Taurus Walnut and Natural (Batesville 284131 & 284132)		\$195.00
MDF construction with quality paper-wrapped wood grain patterns.		
7.75L x 7.75W x 6.38H (inches) 232 cu.in.		
Mocha & Kiona Hardwood (Batesville 255701 & 255703)		\$250.00
Constructed of select hardwood solid with a medium brown satin finish.		
6.5L x 9W x 6.5H (inches) 200 cu.in.		
Honey Brown (Batesville 255815)		\$295.00
Maple solid construction with beveled corners, warm honey stain and satin finish.		
6.88L x 9.25W x 6.7H (inches) 220 cu.in.		
Franklin Cherry (Batesville 185841)		\$350.00
Solid cherry construction with lustrous satin finish and traditional design.		
7.75L x 12W x 6.75H (inches) 235 cu.in.		

Continued

URNS CONTINUED

Metal		
Newpointe® Tempest Silver & Copper (Batesville 282826 & 282824)		\$250.00
Lightweight aluminum construction with brushed silver or copper finish. 6 Dia. x 10.5H (inches) 205 cu.in.		
Ashen Pewter & Chestnut Bronze (Batesville 205396 & 205404)		\$325.00
Handcrafted brass with polished silver or brass accents. Ashen Pewter features gray palette with silver accents; Chestnut Bronze features neutral earth tones with brass accents. 6.88 Dia. x 9.75H (inches) 200 cu.in.		
Delphia Wings, Crimson, & Blue (Batesville 235716, 235709, 235705)		\$325.00
Handcrafted in brass with polished accents: Wings features engraved doves in flight on brushed silver; Crimson and Blue feature oak leaf filigree bands in deep crimson or teal blue. 6.69 Dia. x 9.75H (inches) 200 cu.in.		
Brushed, Pewter, & Sand Bronze (Batesville 235554, 235556, 235601)		\$595.00
Sheet bronze construction optimal for niche or home placement. Available in Brushed bronze, Pewter, or Sand finishes. Personalize with a choice of over 70 LifeSymbols® designs or LifeStories® Medallions. 5.49L x 4.56W x 8.94H (inches) 220 cu.in.		
Ceramic and Stone		
Synthetic Marble Meadow Green, Charcoal, & Alpine White (Batesville 184606, 238321, 184607)		\$350.00
Durable composite construction with marbleized finish. Available in: Meadow Green, Charcoal, or Alpine White. Additional colour options available. 6.75L x 9.69W x 6.38H (inches) 200 cu.in.		
Cashmere Grey & Antique White (Batesville 100132 & 100131)		\$495.00
Constructed from solid natural marble in grey or white. Colour intensity and veining patterns will vary in each unique piece. 8.5 Dia. x 10.75H (inches) 220 cu.in.		
Celestial Eventide, Nightfall, & Moonlit (Batesville 284190, 284192, 284188)		\$495.00
Constructed of Ceramic with two-tone glaze and crystalline inclusions. Available in three finishes: Eventide (blue grey/tan/sage), Nightfall (warm bronze/taupe/charcoal), or Moonlit (gunmetal/black/charcoal). 6 Dia. x 9.25H (inches) 210 cu.in.		

CONTAINERS & CASKETS

Cremation Containers (not suitable for burial)	
Cardboard Cremation Container (Basic 101)	\$0.00
Cardboard cremation container for direct transportation to crematorium. Not suitable for viewing. Included in Direct Cremation and Direct Cremation with Urn <i>*If weight exceeds 200lbs. a wooden support tray, casket, or custom oversize container will be required for safe transport.</i> 78.25L x 23.5W x14.5H (inches)	
Cardboard Container with Wooden Tray (Basic 102)	\$95.00
Reinforced cardboard container with wooden support tray. Required when weight exceeds 200lbs. or when mandated by receiving crematorium. Not suitable for viewing. Included in Direct Cremation. <i>*If weight or dimensions exceed container capacity; a casket or custom oversize container may be required.</i> 79.5L x 24W x 14.75 (inches)	
MDF Cremation Container (Batesville 245435)	\$355.00
Constructed of wood composite (MDF) with unfinished exterior. Basic white interior and pillow. Rope handles. Included in Private Final Viewing. 80.4L x 23.75W x 13H (inches)	
Novato (Batesville 279183)	\$940.00
Constructed of wood composite (MDF) with light printed woodgrain finish. Ivory crepe interior and pillow. Stationary wood bar handles. Cardboard bed and mattress. 81L x 28.88W x 14H (inches)	
Hadley (Batesville 279185)	\$1360.00
Constructed of wood composite (MDF) with medium printed woodgrain finish. Ivory crepe interior and pillow. Stationary wood bar handles. 3/4 lift adjustable bed. 81.69L x 28.38W x 15.5H (inches)	
Wood (Suitable for Burial or cremation)	
Butler Aspen (Batesville 195871)	\$1465.00
Constructed of select hardwood solid with light finish. Ivory crepe interior and pillow. Fixed wood bar handles. 77.75L x 26.63W x 18H (inches)	
Lyra Brown & Natural (Batesville 269152 & 269150)	\$1675.00
Constructed of pine solids and veneers with satin finish in dark pine or natural stain. Rosetan crepe interior and pillow. Swing bar handles with brown hardware. Adjustable wood bed and mattress. 81.36L x 27.82W x 19.98H (inches)	
Lynx Dark Brown & Light Brown (Batesville 262858 & 257923)	\$2095.00
Constructed of select hardwoods and veneers with pecan or vintage maple stain. Rosetan crepe interior and pillow. Swing bar handles with brown hardware. Adjustable wood bed and mattress. 81.5L x 28.2W x 23H (inches)	

Continued

CASKETS CONTINUED

Metal (not suitable for cremation)	
Q02 Graytone & Earthtone (Batesville 148026 & 148028)	\$2095.00
Constructed of 20-gauge steel in grey or brown. Silver or rosetan crepe interior and pillow. Stationary metal bar handles with black hardware. Locking mechanism with rubber gasket. Adjustable metal bed and mattress. 83.0L × 28.25W × 23.75H (inches)	
Q01 Ivory, Sand, & Heirloom Pewter (Batesville 252031, 242478, & 242475)	\$2515.00
Constructed of 20-gauge steel in ivory, sand, or pewter. Ivory: white interior and pillow Sand & heirloom pewter: rosetan crepe interior and pillow. Swing bar handles with gold coloured hardware. Locking mechanism with rubber gasket. Adjustable metal bed and mattress. 83.0L × 28.25W × 23.75H (inches)	
M39 Midnight, Auburn & Neopolitan Blue (Batesville 271817, 271815, & 271819)	\$3040.00
Constructed of 20-gauge steel in black, burgundy, or blue. Ivory velvet interior and pillow (Auburn: champagne interior and pillow). Swing bar handles with antique nickel coloured hardware (Auburn: Tiffany Gold). Locking mechanism with rubber gasket. Adjustable metal bed and mattress. 83.5L × 28.5W × 23.25H (inches)	

VAULTS AND OUTER CONTAINERS

A burial vault is an outer container that encloses the casket in the ground. Some cemeteries require vaults to prevent settling and maintain the integrity of cemetery grounds. Vault requirements vary by cemetery. We will confirm what is required at your chosen location.

Crypt (Baker Vault Company)	\$1175.00
Unpainted concrete liner. No personalization options included.	
Standard (Baker Vault Company)	\$1450.00
Gold painted reinforced high strength concrete. Sealed v-grove lid with waterproof butyl seal. Personalization available.	
1175 Oxford (Baker Vault Company)	\$1825.00
Gold painted reinforced high strength concrete. Polymer vinyl interior liner with waterproof butyl seal. Personalization available.	

PAYMENT, FINANCING AND FUNDING

- **Payment**

Unless otherwise specified, payment is due upon signing of contract. Payment may be made by cash, debit, cheque, email money transfer, and most major credit cards. Beyond the allotted time, interest will be charged at 1.25% per month (15% per annum).

Cash and debit payments must be made in person at our office. We do not accept American Express.

- **At Need Funding**

Interest fees waived if we receive confirmation that payment will come from life insurance or an account in the beneficiary's name. If finances are an issue, contact us about funding through social services, OPGT, or city programs that assist with funeral expenses.

- **Pre-payment Funding**

Two funding options available when prepaying services or supplies:

- **Trust:** Money placed in trust where it accrues interest until contract is fulfilled (services and supplies delivered) or contract is cancelled. Interest helps offset inflation. You will not pay additional for equivalent services at time of need.
- **Insurance:** Purchase of insurance or annuity contract facilitated where policy proceeds pay for services or supplies at time of delivery. You will not pay additional for equivalent services at time of need.

Additional information about our payment and funding options are available upon request.

January 2026

AFFILIATES

Basic Funerals and Cremation Choices is proud to be affiliated with the following service providers.

Ajax Crematorium

384 Finley Ave. Ajax, ON, L1S 2E3
(905) 428-9090

Basic Funerals and Cremation Choices -Jennett

Memorial Centre
152 Bradford St. Barrie, ON, L4N 3B5
(705) 722-6656

Brampton Crematorium

10 Bramwin Ct. Brampton, ON, L6T 5G2
(905) 458-2222

Forest Lawn Mausoleum & Crematorium

4570 Yonge St. North York, ON, M2N 5L6
(416) 225-3345

Hillcrest Cemetery

Hwy #7 & Islington Woodbridge, ON, L4L 1W3
(416) 241-0861

Innisfil Funeral Home

7910 Yonge St.
Innisfil, ON, L9S 1L5
(705) 431-1717

Park Lawn Cemetery

2845 Bloor St. W. Toronto, ON, M5S 3B8
(416) 233-9901

Riverside Cemetery& Crematorium

1567 Royal York Rd. Toronto, ON, M9P 3C4
(416) 241-0861

Sanctuary Park Cemetery

1570 Royal York Rd. Etobicoke, ON, M9P 3C4
(416) 244-9891

Ward Funeral Home Limited -

Brampton Chapel
52 Main St. Brampton, ON, L6W 2C5
(905) 451-2124

Ward Funeral Home Limited -

Weston Chapel
2035 Weston Rd. Toronto, ON, M9N 1X7
(416) 241-4618

Ward Funeral Home Limited -

Woodbridge Chapel
4671 Highway #7 Woodbridge, ON, L4L 1S6
(905) 851-9100

Westminster Funeral Home, Cemetery, Mausoleum & Cremation Centre

5830 Bathurst St. North York, ON, M2R 1Y6
(416) 665-2015



The simple and affordable choice for cremations and burials

1-877-229-7077

information@basicfunerals.ca
basicfunerals.ca

Basic Funerals is a division of



Prices subject to HST except where indicated.